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R TRANSMITTAL

i^ayor Date

Honorable Alan M. Arakawa
Mayor, County of Maui
200 South High Street
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

For Transmittal to:

Honorable Mike White, Chair
and Members of the Maui County Council
200 South High Street
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair White and Members:

SUBJECT: REPORTS OF WATER USE IN THE COUNTY OF MAUI

Pursuant to Section 2.90A.050(A) (Reports of Use) of the Maui County Code (MCC),
attached are copies of water use reports for April and May 2017 received from the State of
Hawaii Commission on Water Resources Management for all registered well reporters for Maui
County.

Thank you for your interest in this matter. If you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me at Ext. 7816.

Sincerely,

DAVID TAYLOR, P.E.
Director of Water Supply

Attachments
DT:atn

S:\ALL\AGNES\Water Usage Reports\2017\070517_WUR.doc

COUNTY COMMUNICATION NO.

"(By WaterJ^fCTKings TindLife"



Resource Manageiiilnt^ Monthly Pumpage Data

Report Parameters

Dale;

Island:

Welt Owner:

Well Reporter'

Wall # Prefix:

Aquifer;

PotablefNon-Potable

TMK:

PWS

Aquifer Type:

Well Use'

C4/01/2017 - 04/30/2017

Maul

All

Ail

All

All

All

All

All

Alluvial. Basal, Caprock. Dike. Perched, Not Specified

All

Well Number Well Name

6-5519-011 Juliette

6-4226-016 Maul Kamaole AGAO

6-5429-003 MEG BEST Ke Kahua

6-4926-002 Hawaiian Cement

6-5330-005

6-5620-002

6-5131-002

6-5140-002

6-4524-002

6-4426-003

6-4927-003

Wailuku Shaft 33

Hokoana

Walkapu Country Town

#1 - Domestic

Walkapu Country Town

ft4-Ag

Waikapu Country Town

#3 - Domestic

Waikapu Country Town

#2 - Domestic

Kihei-Maui Vista

Pukalani Golf

Puamana 1

Puamana 2

Hanawana-Douglas

Kaonoulu 1

Kihei-Maul R&T

Well Reporter

Mary BIttner (Astaire LLC)

Brian Noble (AGAO Kamaole

Sands)

Gerry Lum (Maui Economic

Gpportunity Inc.)

Dave Gomes (Hawaiian Cement -

Maui Concrete and Aggregate

Division)

Brian Ige (RCFC Kehalani, LLC)

Gerald Hokoana

Albert Boyce (Waikapu Properties,

LLC)

Albert Boyce (Waikapu Properties,

LLC)

Albert Boyce (Waikapu Properties,

LLC)

Albert Boyce (Waikapu Properties,

LLC)

Victoria Johnson (Maui Vista

AGAO)

Alex Baraoidan (Pukalani Country

Club, LLC)

Amy Cabingas (Puamana

Community Association)

Amy Cabingas (Puamana

Community Association)

Keith Douglas

Moani Pao (Kaonoulu Ranch, LLLP)

Ryan Churchill (Pacific Rim Land,

Inc.)

Blanca Lafoiette (CMBY 2011

Investment, LLC)

Blanca Lafoiette (CMBY 2011

Investment, LLC)

Start Date End Date

04/01/2017 04/27/2017

04/01/2017 04/27/2017

04/01/2017 04/30/2017

04/01/2017 04/30/2017

Pumpage (Mg) Pumpage (Mgd) Chloride (PPM) Water Level (ft msl)

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017



Well Number Well Name Well Reporter Start Date End Date Pumpage (Mg) Pumpage (Mgd) Chloride (PPM) Water Level (ft msl)

6-5327-010 KanahaPond

6-5229-007

6-5731-009

6-4818-001

6-5018-001

6-5616-004

6-5618-001

6-5440-001

6-5230-001

6-4527-014

6-5731-001

6-5539-001

6-5539-002

6-5539-003

6-5540-003

6-5638-003

6-5738-001

6-5739-001

6-5739-002

6-5739-004

6-4300-002

6-4300-003

6-4600-002

6-4600-003

6-1600-004

6-5108-001

6-5108-002

6-5118-002

6-5131-001

Maui Memorial Park

Mendes Hatchery

Freshwater

KulaKoa

Maluhia

Peahi-Honig

Konanui LLC

Wahikuli Irr

Ka Hale A Ke Ola

Kauhale Makai

Mendes

Kaanapaii P-1

Kaanapali P-2

Kaanapaii P-3

Hahakea 2

Honokowai B

Kaanapaii P-5

Kaanapaii P-4

Kaanapaii P-6

Kaanapaii P-5A

Hamoa 1

Hamoa 2

Wakiu A

Wakiu B

Wakiu 0

Keanae

Keanae 2

Pookela MOWS

Waikapu Tank Site

John Medeiros (Division of

Forestry and Wldlife Maul,

DLNR-DOFAW)

Patricia Puana (Maui Memorial Park

LLC)
Melvin & Susan Mendes

Kevin Hafer (Kula Koa, LLC)

Nancy Bermel (JKT Partnership)

Fredrick Honig (Oceanfront

Botenical Gardens)

Courtlandt Gates (Konanui LLC)

Naomi Landgraf (JN Construction

Inc.)
Nori Clements (Ka Hale A Ke Ola)

Mark Dilka (Kauhale Makai)

Jocelyn Mendes-Paishon

John Kadowaki (Hawaii Water

Service Company, Inc., Kaanapaii)

John Kadowaki (Hawaii Water

Service Company, Inc., Kaanapaii)

John Kadowaki (Hawaii Water

Service Company, Inc., Kaanapaii)

John Kadowaki (Hawaii Water

Service Company, Inc., Kaanapaii)

John i^dowaki (Hawaii Writer

Service Company, Inc., Kaanapaii)

John Kadowaki (Hawaii Water

Service Company, Inc., Kaanapaii)

John Kadowaki (Hawaii Water

Service Company, Inc., Kaanapaii)

John Kadowaki (Hawaii Water

Service Company, Inc., Kaanapaii)

John Kadowaki (Hawaii Water

Service Company, Inc., Kaanapaii)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Writer Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

04/01/2017 04/30/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

6.000

0.000

0.000

0.041

0.000

0.088

0.000

0.294

0.654

0.000

0.000

0.000

13.343

22.568

13.563

0.000

0.000

23.790

6.633

21.850

2.749

1.613

0.000

0.000

6.119

1.076

0.001

22.597

32.720

0.200

0.000

0.000

0.001

0.000

0.003

0.000

0.010

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.445

0.752

0.452

0.000

0.000

0.793

0.221

0.728

0.092

0.054

0.000

0.000

0.204

0.036

0.000

0.753

1.091

11

270

102

212

225

62

245

7

8

22

15

21

5

75



Well Number Well Name Well Reporter Start Date End Date Pumpage (Mg) Pumpage (Mgd) Chloride (PPM) Water Level (ft msl)

6-5229-004

6-5229-005

6-5229-OOS

6-5230-003

6-5230-004

6-5230-005

6-5317-001

6-5320-001

6-5330-009

6-5330-010

6-5330-011

6-5332-002

6-5332-005

6-5339-001

6-5339-002

6-5339-003

6-5339-004

6-5419-001

6-5420-001

6-5420-002

6-5430-001

6-5430-002

6-5431-002

6-5431-003

6-5431-004

6-5519-001

Maui Lani 5

Maui Lani 6

Maui Lani 7

laoTank Site

Wailuku 1

Wailuku 2

Kaupakulua MDWS

Hamakuapoko 2

Mokuhau 1

Mokuhau 2

Mokuhau 3

lao Tunnel (Kepaniwai)

Kepaniwai

Waipuka 1

Waipuka 2

Kanaha 1

Kanaha 2

Haiku

Old Maui High School

Hamakuapoko I

Waiehu Heights 1

Waiehu Heights 2

Waihee 1

Waihee 2

Waihee 3

Pauwela

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply. MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department 04/01/2017 04/30/2017

of Water Supply, MDWS)

5.755

11.009

16.232

59.816

19.114

0.140

15.239

2.408

46.566

0.000

78.049

36.744

21.580

0.000

0.220

0.030

0.081

7.040

0.000

2.382

0.000

32.810

91.171

80.320

0.000

0.000

0.192

0.367

0.541

1.994

0.637

0.005

0.508

0.080

1.552

0.000

2.602

1.225

0.719

0.000

0.007

0.001

0.003

0.235

0.000

0.079

0.000

1.094

3.039

2.677

0.000

0.000

166

116

79

67

53

12

205

117

15

57

36

16

84

166

23

66



Well Number Well Name Well Reporter Start Date End Date Pumpage (Mg) Pumpage (Mgd) Chloride (PPM) Water Level (ft msl)

6-5631-002

6-5631-003

6-5638-004

6-5731-002

6-5731-003

6-5731-004

6-5838-001

6-5838-002

6-5838-003

6-5838-004

6-5938-001

6-5328-048

6-3806-001

6-3807-001

6-4526-002

6-4526-003

6-3826-001

6-3826-002

6-3826-003

6-3826-004

6-3826-005

6-3926-002

6-3926-004

6-3926-005

6-3926-006

6-3926-007

6-3926-008

North V\^ihee 1

North Waihee 2

Mahinahina

Kanoa 1

Kupaa 1

Kanoa 2

Napiii A

Napili B

Honokahua A

Napili C

Honokahua 8

Hale Mahaolu II

Punahoa Springs

Kumunui

KHS-1

KHS-2

Seibu 2

Seibu 3

Seibu 4

Seibu 7

Seibu 12

Makena 1

Seibu 5

Seibu 6

Seibu 8

Seibu 9

Seibu 10

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MOWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply. MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Kehaulani Feagai (Hale Mahaolu

Eiua)

Robert Ferreira (Kaupo Ranch Ltd)

Robert Ferreira (Kaupo Ranch Ltd)

Robert Purdie, Jr. (Department of

Education)

Robert Purdie, Jr. (Department of

Education)

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf &

Beach Club)

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf &

Beach Club)

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf &

Beach Club)

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf &

Beach Club)

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf &

Beach Club)

Kivrini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf &

Beach Club)

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf &

Beach Club)

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf &

Beach Club)

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf &

Beach Club)

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf &

Beach Club)

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf &

Beach Club)

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

41.198

13.768

0.000

43.353

33.321

57.569

3.423

18.166

0.000

41.853

0.000

0.853

0.000

0.663

0.000

0.000

0.000

3.060

10.944

0.000

0.000

1.490

0.000

0.000

8.778

0.000

0.000

1.373

0.459

0.000

1.445

1.111

1.919

0.114

0.606

0.000

1.395

0.000

0.028

0.000

0.022

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.102

0.365

0.000

0.000

0.050

0.000

0.000

0.293

0.000

0.000

16

21

48

71

62

155

87

191

0

934

46

0

0

0

0

0

740

0

0



Weil Number Weil Name Well Reporter Start Date End Date Pumpage (Mg) Pumpage (Mgd) Chloride (PPM) Water Level (ft msl)

6-3926-009

6-4936-001

6-5137-001

6-5138-001

6-5238-001

6-5439-001

6-5519-010

6-5228-020

6-3619-001

6-3625-001

6-3920-001

6-3921-001

6-4019-001

6-4020-001

6-4020-002

6-4021-001

6-4829-001

6-4829-002

6-4829-003

6-4829-004

6-5427-001

6-5427-002

6-5427-003

6-5427-004

6-5427-005

6-5427-006

Seibu 11

Olowalu Elua

Launiupoko 2

Launiupoko 1

Launiupoko 3

Wahikuli 1

Haiku Town 1

Elima Irr

Auwahi 1

La Perouse Bay

Waikaalu Spring

Waihou Spring

Poiipoli Tunnel

Waikaukane Tunnel

Comwali Tunnel

Waikaahi Tunnei

Kealia Pond

Maaiaea 14 Power Pit

Maalaea Back-Up

Maaiaea M-17

11

12

21

22

31

32

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf & 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Beach Club)

Lea Tamayose (West Maui Land 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Company, Inc.)

Lea Tamayose (West Maui Land 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Company, Inc.)

Lea Tamayose (West Maui Land 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Company, Inc.)

Lea Tamayose (West Maui Land 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Company, Inc.)

Lea Tamayose (West Maui Land 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Company, Inc.)

Lea Tamayose (West Maui Land 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Company, Inc.)

Kaimana Nakamura (Hale Mahaolu 04/01/2017 04/30/2017

Elima)

Ann Prouty (Ulupalakua Ranch, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Inc.)

Ann Prouty (Ulupalakua Ranch, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Inc.)

Ann Prouty (Ulupalakua Ranch, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Inc.)

Ann Prouty (Ulupalakua Ranch, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017

Inc.)

Ann Prouty (Ulupalakua Ranch, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Inc.)

Ann Prouty (Ulupalakua Ranch, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Inc.)

Ann Prouty (Ulupalakua Ranch, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Inc.)

Ann Prouty (Ulupalakua Ranch, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Inc.)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Ltd., MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Ltd., MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Ltd., MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Ltd.. MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Ltd., MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Ltd., MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Eiectric Company, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Ltd., MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Ltd., MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Eiectric Company, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Ltd., MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Ltd., MECO)

0.000

2.105

1.083

2.990

2.009

0.000

0.000

0.130

0.018

0.000

0.288

0.134

0.000

0.000

0.071

0.183

0.040

0.001

0.001

4.070

140.150

140.150

144.150

144.150

49.330

49.330

0.000

0.070

0.036

0.100

0.067

0.000

0.000

0.004

0.001

0.000

0.010

0.004

0.000

0.000

0.002

0.006

0.001

0.000

0.000

0.136

4.672

4.672

4.805

4.805

1.644

1.644

1,000

7,000

10,000

6,500

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

201.50

827.00

625.00

748.00



Well Number Well Name Well Reporter Start Date End Date Pumpage (Mg) Pumpage (Mgd) Chloride (PPM) Water Level (ft msl)

6-5427-007

6-5427-009

6-5427-010

6-5427-011

6-5423-001

6-5330-002

6-4727-001

6-4825-001

6-5128-002

6-5224-002

6-5226-002

6-5227-004

6-5227-005

6-5321-001

6-5323-001

6-5422-001

6-5422-002

6-5424-001

6-5520-001

6-5522-001

6-5220-002

6-5424-015

6-5631-005

6-5631-006

6-4527-016

6-5229-002

6-5229-003

6-4226-018

6-4226-015

33

41

42

43

Kailua Gulch

lao Tunnel (Puako)

Kihei Shaft

Kihei Shaft

Waikapu Sh-Pump f

Puunene-Pump 9

Puunene-Pump 6

Puunene-Miii Pump 8

Puunene-Pump 19

Kaheka-Pump 18

Paia-Pump 2

Paia Mill-Pump 13

Paia-Pump 17

HC&S4

Maliko Pump 11

Kuau Pump 12

BRE-1

Sugar Cove Irr.

Waihee-Marino 1

Waihee-Marlno 2

St. Theresa Church

Maui Lani 1

Maul Lani 2

Maui HiilAOAO

Hale Kamaole

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company. 04/01/2017 04/30/2017

Ltd., MECO)

Seth Titley (Maul Electric Company, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Ltd., MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Ltd., MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company, 04/01/2017 04/30/2017

Ltd., MECO)

Garret Hew (Havraiian Commercial 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 04/01/2017 04/30/2017

& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 04/01/2017 04/30/2017

& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commerda! 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commerdal 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Havraiian Commerdal 04/01/2017 04/30/2017

& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hav/aiian Commerdal 04/01/2017 04/30/2017

& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commerdal 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 04/01/2017 04/30/2017

& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commerdal 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commerdal 04/01/2017 04/30/2017

& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commerdal 04/01/2017 04/30/2017

& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 04/01/2017 04/30/2017

& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Dean Frampton (Consolidated 04/01/2017 04/30/2017
Baseyards)

WesSur (Sugar Cove AOAO) 04/02/2017 05/01/2017

Sara Patton (River Road 04/03/2017 05/01/2017

Homeowners Association)

Sara Patton (River Road 04/03/2017 05/01/2017

Homeowners Association)

Makalita Falekaono (St. Theresa 04/04/2017 05/01/2017

Church)

Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/02/2017

Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/02/2017

Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/05/2017

Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/05/2017

49.330

160.600

160.600

160.600

8.892

0.692

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.566

0.032

0.051

0.230

10.465

10.852

2.060

0.849

1.644

5.353

5.353

5.353

0.298

0.023

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.019

0.001

0.002

0.008

0.361

0.374

0.064

0.027

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

84

84

644

776



Well Number Well Name Well Reporter Start Date End Date Pumpage (Mg) Pumpage (Mgd) Chloride (PPM)

6-5129-008 Central Maui Regional Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/03/2017 6.920 0.231 108

Park Irrigation

6-5228-013 Kahuiui School Park Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/03/2017 0.000 0.000

6-5228-014 Maui High School Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/03/2017 3.109 0.104 140

6-5240-007 Lahaina Reaeation Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/03/2017 0.547 0.018 420

Center #1

6-5240-008 Lahaina Reaeation Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/03/2017 1.030 0.034 166

Center #2

6-5328-049 Kahuiui Community Park Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/03/2017 2.233 0.074 116

(KCC)

6-5329-005 Baldwin High School Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/03/2017 0.000 0.000 180

6-5329-014 War Memorial Football Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/03/2017 0.482 0.016 180

Stadium

6-5329-019 Keopuolani #1 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/03/2017 2.547 0.085 248

6-5329-020 Keopuolani #2 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/03/2017 0.125 0.004 196

6-5329-021 Keopuolani #3 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/03/2017 3.536 0.118 708

6-5429-002 Papohaku Park Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/03/2017 0.000 0.000

6-5441-002 Lahaina Civic Center Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/03/2017 2.261 0.075 420

6-5529-002 Waiehu Golf Course - Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/03/2017 2.427 0.081 39

6-5530-004

Pond

Waiehu Golf Course - Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/03/2017 3.650 0.122 32

13th Fairway
6-5621-001 Hookipa Park Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/03/2017 0.000 0.000

6-5939-002 Napili Park Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/04/2017 05/03/2017 0.390 0.013 620

6-5329-004 War Memorial Gym Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/08/2017 05/03/2017 0.000 0.000

Parking Lot
6-4126-005 Wailea Ike Irr Toni Fowler (Grand Champion 04/08/2017 05/11/2017 0.428 0.012 150

Villas)

6-5313-002 Ohanui-Kailua Mark Vaught (East Maui Irrigation 04/08/2017 05/01/2017 0.262 0.010

Co., Ltd.)

6-4226-017 Kamaole Sands Tiffany Mancao (AOAO Kamaole 04/07/2017 05/04/2017 1.103 0.039

Sands)
6-5241-001 Lahaina Surf Pat Bauwens (Hale 04/08/2017 05/01/2017 0.107 0.004

Mahaolu-Lahaina Surf)
6-4830-001 Maalaea Triangle Brett Fahnestock (Peake / Levoy) 04/11/2017 05/08/2017 0.912 0.033

6-4804-001 Nahiku Taylor Brad Taylor (Twin River Farms 04/14/2017 05/13/2017 0.000 0.000

LLC)

6-5540-001 Puukolii Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/14/2017 05/19/2017 0.011 0.000 92

6-5541-001 Hahakea Pump G Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/14/2017 05/19/2017 0.000 0.000

6-3926-003 Wailea 8 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/15/2017 05/25/2017 0.003 0.000 708

6-4026-004 Wailea 4 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/15/2017 05/25/2017 0.000

6-4026-006 Wailea 7 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/15/2017 05/25/2017 9.505 0.232 776

6-4028-007 Wailea 6A Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/15/2017 05/19/2017 14.982 0.428 527

6-4128-002 Wailea 2 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/15/2017 05/25/2017 0.000 0.000

6-4126-003 Wailea 3 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/15/2017 05/25/2017 26.806 0.654 527

6-4226-012 Wailea 5 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/15/2017 05/25/2017 2.443 0.080 473

6-4226-013 Wailea 9 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/15/2017 05/25/2017 5.658 0.138 926

6-4226-014 Wailea 10 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 04/15/2017 05/25/2017 13.539 0.330 776

6-5517-008 4150 Hui Joy Morris (Hui Water Association, 04/19/2017 05/18/2017 0.047 0.002 20

Inc.)
6-3805-001 Kalepa-Starr Joshua Couvillion 04/19/2017 08/15/2017 0.007 0.000 8

2.92

13.70



Well Number Well Name Well Reporter Start Date End Date Pumpage (Mg) Pumpage (Mgd) Chloride (PPM) Water Level (ft msl)

6-4727-013

6-4806-048

6-5118-003

6-5220-001

6-5938-002

6-5938-003

6-5938-004

6-5125-007

6-4326-009

Maalaea Surf

Kuhiwa

Piiholo

Haliimaile

Kapalua 1

Kapalua 2

Kapalua 3B

Puunens SWF 1

Kihei-Maui Vista

Ryan Stutzman (Maalaea Surf

Resort Rental Pool LLC)

Roy Silva (Aqua Engineers, Inc)

Roy Silva (Aqua Engineers, Inc)

Roy Silva (Aqua Engineers, Inc)

Roy Silva (Aqua Engineers, Inc.)

Roy Silva (Aqua Engineers, Inc.)

Roy Silva (Aqua Engineers, Inc.)

Virgilio Viemes (County of Maui

Department of Environmental

Management, Solid Waste Division)

Victoria Johnson (Maui Vista

AOAO)

04/25/2017 05/23/2017

04/26/2017

04/26/2017

04/26/2017

04/26/2017

04/26/2017

04/26/2017

04/27/2017

05/24/2017

05/24/2017

05/24/2017

05/24/2017

05/24/2017

05/24/2017

05/23/2017

04/29/2017 05/31/2017

0.504

0.000

0.000

0.000

9.167

8.489

0.000

5.952

0.579

0.017

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.316

0.293

0.000

0.220

0.018

2.00

2.33



Resource Managemiiiiil
•tifHiD'! Klanrot'mr.'i:

Monthly Pumpage Data

Report Parameters

Date:

Island:

Well Owner.

Well Reporter;

Well # Prefix:

Aquifer:

Potable/Non-Potable:

TMK:

PWS.

Aquifer Type:

Well Use'

05/01/2017-05/31/2017

Maul

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

Alluvial Basal. Caprock, Dike. Perched, Not Specified

Ail

Well Number

6-4524-002

6-5330-005

6-4426-003

6-4927-002

6-4927-003

6-4526-002

6-4526-003

6-5620-002

6-5539-001

6-5539-002

6-5540-003

6-5638-003

6-5739-004

6-5228-020

KulaKoa

Kaonoulu 1

Wailuku Shaft 33

Kihei-Maui R&T

Hokoana

Kaanapaii P-1

Kaanapali P-2

6-5539-003 Kaanapali P-3

Honokowai B

Kaanapali P-5

Kaanapali P-4

6-5739-002 Kaanapali P-6

Kaanapali P-5A

Well Reporter

Hunton Conrad

Moani Pao (Kaonoulu Ranch, LLLP)

Brian Ige (RCFC Kehalani, LLC)

Ryan Churchill (Pacific Rim Land,

Inc.)

Blanca Lafolette (CMBY 2011

Investment, LLC)

Blanca Lafolette (CMBY 2011

Investment, LLC)

Robert Purdie, Jr. (Department of

Education)

Robert Purdie, Jr. (Department of

Education)

Gerald Hokoana

John Kadowaki (Hawaii Water

Service Company, Inc., Kaanapali)

John Kadowaki (Hawaii Water

Service Company, Inc., Kaanapali)

John Kadowaki (Hawaii Water

Service Company, Inc., Kaanapaii)

John Kadowaki (Hawaii Water

Service Company, Inc., Kaanapali)

John Kadowaki (Hawaii Water

Service Company, Inc., Kaanapali)

John Kadowaki (Hawaii Water

Service Company, Inc., Kaanapaii)

John Kadowaki (Hawaii Water

Service Company, Inc., Kaanapali)

John Kadowaki (Hawaii Water

Service Company, Inc., Kaanapali)

John Kadowaki (Hawaii Water

Service Company, Inc., Kaanapaii)

Kaimana Nakamura (Hale Mahaolu

Elima)

Start Date

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

Pumpage (Mg) Pumpage (Mgd) Chloride (PPM) Water Level (ft msl)

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/01/2017

05/31/2017

05/01/2017 05/31/2017



Well Number Weil Name Wei! Reporter Start Date End Date Pumpage (Mg) Pumpage (Mgd) Chloride (PPM) Water Level (ft msl)

6-5030-001

6-5030-002

6-5130-004

6-5131-002

6-3806-001

6-3807-001

6-5021-001

6-4300-002

6-4300-003

6-4600-002

6-4600-003

6-4600-004

6-5108-001

6-5108-002

6-5118-002

6-5131-001

6-5229-004

6-5229-005

6-5229-006

6-5230-003

6-5230-004

6-5230-005

6-5317-001

6-5320-001

6-5330-009

6-5330-010

6-5330-011

Waikapu Country Town

#1 - Domestic

Waikapu Country Town

#4-Ag

Waikapu Country Town

#3 - Domestic

Waikapu Country Town

#2 - Domestic

Punahoa Springs

Kumunui

Pukalani Golf

Hamoa 1

Hamoa 2

Wakiu A

Wakiu B

Wakiu C

Keanae

Keanae 2

Pookeia MDWS

Waikapu Tank Site

Maui Lani 5

Maui Lani 6

Maui Lani 7

lao Tank Site

Waiiuku 1

Wailuku 2

Kaupakuiua MDWS

Hamakuapoko 2

Mokuhau1

Mokuhau 2

Mokuhau 3

Albert Boyce (Waikapu Properties,

LLC)

Albert Boyce (Waikapu Properties,

LLC)

Albert Boyce (Waikapu Properties,

LLC)

Albert Boyce (Waikapu Properties,

LLC)

Robert Ferreira (Kaupo Ranch Ltd)

Robert Ferreira (Kaupo Ranch Ltd)

Alex Baraoidan (Pukalani Country

Club, LLC)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.209

8.707

0.454

4.386

0.000

0.072

7.073

1.058

0.103

0.762

34.410

5.829

11.303

16.747

30.183

9.233

39.801

16.357

0.443

59.671

0.000

71.400

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.007

0.281

0.015

0.141

0.000

0.002

0.228

0.034

0.003

0.025

1.110

0.188

0.365

0.540

0.974

0.298

1.284

0.528

0.014

1.925

0.000

2.303

15

8

23

16

15

5

79

167

119

79

69

70

54

11

188

148



Weil Number Well Name Well Reporter Start Date End Date Pumpage (Mg) Pumpage (Mgd) Chloride (PPM) Water Level (ft msl)

6-5332-002

6-5332-005

6-5339-001

6-5339-002

6-5339-003

6-5339-004

6-5419-001

6-5420-001

6-5420-002

6-5430-001

6-5430-002

6-5431-002

6-5431-003

6-5431-004

6-5519-001

6-5631-002

6-5631-003

6-5731-002

6-5731-003

6-5731-004

6-5838-001

6-5838-002

6-5838-003

6-5838-004

6-5938-001

6-4829-001

lao Tunnel (Kepaniwai)

Kepaniwai

Waipuka 1

Waipuka 2

Kanaha 1

Kanaha 2

Haiku

Old Maul High School

Hamakuapoko I

Waiehu Heights 1

Waiehu Heights 2

Waihee 1

Waihee 2

Waihee 3

Pauwela

North Waihee 1

North Waihee 2

Kanoa 1

Kupaa 1

Kanoa 2

Napili A

Napili B

Honokahua A

Napili C

Honokahua B

Kealia Pond

Dean Tanimoto (Maul Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply. MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply. MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply. MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Dean Tanimoto (Maui Department

of Water Supply, MDWS)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company,

Ltd., MECO)

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

33.480

22.116

0.000

1.107

0.509

0.718

7.498

0.000

0.259

0.000

34.359

79.145

63.707

4.148

0.000

40.523

22.483

32.431

34.751

58.628

6.482

13.468

0.000

42.786

0.000

0.040

1.080

0.713

0.000

0.036

0.016

0.023

0.242

0.000

0.008

0.000

1.108

2.553

2.055

0.134

0.000

1.307

0.725

1.046

1.121

1.891

0.209

0.434

0.000

1.380

0.000

0.001

16

56

38

13

83

176

21

63

16

22

32

76

68

154

80

196

1,000



Well Number Well Name Well Reporter Start Date End Date Pumpage (Mg) Pumpage (Mgd) Chloride (PPM) Water Level (ft msl)

6-4829^02 Maalaea 14 Power Pit

6-4829-003 Maalaea Back-Up

6-4829-004 Maalaea M-17

6-5427-001 11

6-5427-002 12

6-5427-003 21

6-5427-004 22

6-5427-005 31

6-5427-006 32

6-5427-007 33

6-5427-009 41

6-5427-010 42

6-5427-011 43

6-5220-002 BRE-1

6-5327-010 Kanaha Pond

6-5228-017

6-5228-018

6-5731-001

6-5731-009

6-5412-001

6-5328-048

6-5440-001

6-4926-002

Luana 11-1

Luana III-2

Mendes

Mendes Hatcheiy

Freshwater

Hanawana-Douglas

Hale Mahaolu II

Wahikuli Irr

Hawaiian Cement

6-3826-001 Seibu 2

6-3826-002 Seibu 3

6-3826-003 Seibu 4

Seth Titley (Maul Electric Company,

Ltd.. MECO)

Seth Titley (Maul Electric Company.

Ltd.. MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company.

Ltd.. MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company.

Ltd.. MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company,

Ltd.. MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company.

Ltd.. MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company.

Ltd., MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company.

Ltd.. MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company.

Ltd., MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company.

Ltd.. MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company.

Ltd.. MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company.

Ltd.. MECO)

Seth Titley (Maui Electric Company.

Ltd., MECO)

Dean Frampton (Consolidated

Baseyards)

John Medeiros (Division of

Forestry and Wldlife Maui.

DLNR-DOFAW)

Cindy Natividad (Hale

Mahaolu/Luana Gardens)

Cindy Natividad (Hale

Mahaolu/Luana Gardens)

Jocelyn Mendes-Paishon

Melvin & Susan Mendes

Keith Douglas

Kehaulani Feagai (Hale Mahaolu

Elua)

Naomi Landgraf (JN Construction

Inc.)

Dave Gomes (Hawaiian Cement -

Maui Concrete and Aggregate

Division)

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf &

Beach Club)

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf &

Beach Club)

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf &

Beach Club)

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/01/2017 05/31/2017

05/01/2017 05/31/2017

05/01/2017 05/31/2017

0.010

0.002

3.740

136.250

136.250

149.800

149.800

165.170

165.170

165.170

61.470

61.470

61.470

0.000

0.000

1.512

1.116

0.000

0.000

0.022

0.945

0.368

0.000

0.000

4.727

5.312

0.000

0.000

0.121

4.395

4.395

4.832

4.832

5.328

5.328

5.328

1.983

1.983

1.983

0.000

0.000

0.049

0.036

0.000

0.000

0.001

0.030

0.012

0.000

0.000

0.152

0.171

6,500

10,500

6,500

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

35,000

35.000

35,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

0

939

70S

3.00



Well Number Well Name Well Reporter Start Date End Date Pumpage (Mg) Pumpage (Mgd) Chloride (PPM) Water Level (ft msl)

6-3826-004

6-3826-005

6-3926-002

6-3926-004

6-3926-005

6-3926-006

6-3926-007

6-3926-008

6-3926-009

6-5618-001

6-4936-001

6-5137-001

6-5138-001

6-5238-001

6-5439-001

6-5519-010

6-5423-001

6-5330-002

6-4727-001

6^825-001

6-5128-002

6-5224-002

6-5226-002

6-5227-004

6-5227-005

6-5321-001

6-5323-001

Seibu 7

Seibu 12

Makena 1

Seibu 5

Seibu 6

Seibu 8

Seibu 9

Seibu 10

Seibu 11

Konanui LLC

Olowalu Elua

Launiupoko 2

Launiupoko 1

Launiupoko 3

Wahikuii 1

Haiku Town 1

Kailua Gulch

lao Tunnel (Ruako)

Kihei Shaft

Kihei Shaft

Waikapu Sh-Pump f

Puunene-Pump 9

Puunene-Pump 6

Puunene-Miii Pump 8

Puunene-Pump 19

Kaheka-Pump 18

Paia-Pump 2

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf & 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
Beach Club)

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf & 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
Beach Club)

Kivnni Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf & 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
Beach Club)

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf & 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
Beach Club)

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf & 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
Beach Club)

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf & 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
Beach Club)

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf & 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
Beach Club)

Kiwini Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf & 05/01/2017 05/31/2017

Beach Club)

Ki\Mni Chung-Hoon (Makena Golf & 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
Beach Club)

Courtlandt Gates (Konanui LLC) 05/01/2017 05/31/2017

Lea Tamayose (West Maul Land 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
Company, Inc.)

Lea Tamayose (West Maul Land 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
Company, Inc.)

Lea Tamayose (West Maui Land 05/01/2017 05/31/2017

Company, Inc.)

Lea Tamayose (West Maui Land 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
Company, Inc.)

Lea Tamayose (West Maui Land 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
Company, Inc.)

Lea Tamayose (West Maui Land 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
Company, Inc.)

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 05/01/2017 05/31/2017

& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 05/01/2017 05/31/2017
& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 05/01/2017 05/31/2017

& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 05/01/2017 05/31/2017

& Sugar Co. (HC&S))

0.000

0.000

1.416

0.000

0.000

6.254

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.013

2.799

0.746

2.157

5.371

0.000

0.000

9.150

1.747

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.046

0.000

0.000

0.202

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.090

0.024

0.070

0.173

0.000

0.000

0.295

0.056

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

678

0

0

748

0

0

201.50

827.00

625.00

746.00



Well Number Well Name Well Reporter Start Date End Date Pumpage (Mg) Pumpage (Mgd) Chloride (PPM)

6-5422-001 Paia Mill-Pump 13 Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 05/01/2017 05/31/2017 0.000 0.000

& Sugar Co. (HC&S))
6-5422-002 Paia-Pump 17 Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 05/01/2017 05/31/2017 0.000 0.000

& Sugar Co. (HC&S)}
6-5424-001 HC&S4 Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 05/01/2017 05/31/2017 0.000 0.000

& Sugar Co. (HC&S))
6-5520-001 Maliko Pump 11 Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 05/01/2017 05/31/2017 0.000 0.000

& Sugar Co. (HC&S))
6-5522-001 Kuau Pump 12 Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial 05/01/2017 05/31/2017 0.000 0.000

& Sugar Co. (HC&S))
6-5140-001 Puamana 1 Amy Cabingas (Puamana 05/02/2017 05/31/2017 1.608 0.054

Community Association)
6-5140-002 Puamana 2 Amy Cabingas (Puamana 05/02/2017 05/31/2017 0.756 0.025

Community Association)
6-5328-001 Cannery Shaft Jake Fergus (Fergus & Company) 05/02/2017 08/05/2017 9.393 0.268

6-5631-005 Waihee-Marino 1 Sara Patton (River Road 05/02/2017 05/29/2017 0.043 0.002

Homeowners Association)
6-5631-006 Waihee-Marino 2 Sara Patton (River Road 05/02/2017 05/29/2017 0.089 0.002

Homeowners Association)
6-4527-016 St. Theresa Church Makalita Falekaono (St. Theresa 05/02/2017 08/01/2017 0.304 0.010

Church)
6-5241-001 Lahaina Surf Pat Bauwens (Hale 05/02/2017 06/02/2017 0.136 0.004

Mahaolu-Lahaina Surf)
6-5424-015 Sugar Cove Irr. Wes Sur (Sugar Cove AOAO) 05/02/2017 06/01/2017 0.572 0.018

6-5313-002 Ohanui-Kailua Mark Vaught (East Maui Irrigation 05/02/2017 06/01/2017 0.332 0.011

Co.. Ltd.)
6-3926-011 Makena Surf Ann Shipmar (Makena Surf AOAO) 05/02/2017 05/31/2017 0.440 0.015

6-5229-002 Maul Lani 1 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/03/2017 06/01/2017 13.176 0.439 94

6-5229-003 Maul Lani 2 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/03/2017 06/01/2017 11.917 0.397 126

6-5129-006 Central Maui Regional Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/04/2017 06/01/2017 6.504 0.224 106

Park Irrigation

6-5228-013 Kahului School Park Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/04/2017 06/01/2017 0.000 0.000

6-5228-014 Maui High School Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/04/2017 06/01/2017 4.362 0.150 128

6-5240-007 Lahaina Recreation Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/04/2017 06/01/2017 1.452 0.050 452

Center #1

6-5328-049 Kahului Community Park Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/04/2017 08/01/2017 1.860 0.064 116

(KCC)
6-5329-004 War Memorial Gym Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/04/2017 08/01/2017 0.000 0.000

Parking Lot

6-5329-005 Baldwin High School Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/04/2017 08/01/2017 0.000 0.000

6-5329-014 War Memorial Football Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/04/2017 08/01/2017 0.529 0.018 128

Stadium

6-5329-019 Keopuolani #1 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/04/2017 08/01/2017 4.234 0.146 229

6-5329-020 Keopuolani #2 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/04/2017 08/01/2017 0.147 0.005 196

6-5329-021 Keopuolani #3 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/04/2017 08/01/2017 4.587 0.158 679

6-5429-002 Papohaku Park Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/04/2017 08/01/2017 0.000 0.000

6-5441-002 Lahaina Civic Center Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/04/2017 06/02/2017 4.342 0.145 452

6-5529-002 Waiehu Golf Course - Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/04/2017 06/01/2017 8.440 0.291 39

Pond

6-5530-004 Waiehu Golf Course - Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/04/2017 08/01/2017 0.546 0.019 39

13th Fairway
6-5621-001 Hookipa Park Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/04/2017 08/01/2017 0.000 0.000

Water Level (ft msl)



Well Number Well Name Well Reporter Start Date End Date Pumpage (Mg) Pumpage (Mgd) Chloride (PPM)

6-5939-002 Napili Park Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/04/2017 06/01/2017 0.401 0.014 679

6-5240-008 Lahaina Recreation Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/05/2017 06/01/2017 1.891 0.068 16

Center #2

6-4226-017 Kamaole Sands Tiffany Mancao (AOAO Kamaole 05/05/2017 08/08/2017 1.284 0.037

Sands)
6-4226-015 Hale Kamaole Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/06/2017 08/01/2017 0.623 0.023 795

6-4226-018 Maul HillAOAO Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/08/2017 06/01/2017 1.364 0.051 795

6-4830-001 Maalaea Triangle Brett Fahnestock (Peake / Levoy) 05/09/2017 06/04/2017 1.087 0.040

6-4126-005 Wailaa Ike Irr Ton! Fowler (Grand Champion 05/12/2017 06/01/2017 0.430 0.020 150

Villas)
6-5518-006 Blistz William Blietz 05/13/2017 05/31/2017 0.050 0.003

6-4804-001 Nahiku Taylor Brad Taylor (Twin River Farms 05/14/2017 06/14/2017 0.000 0.000

LLC)
6-5517-008 4150 Hul Joy Morris (Hui Water Association, 05/19/2017 06/18/2017 0.049 0.002 19

6-5540-001 Puukolii

inc.)

Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/20/2017 06/23/2017 1.247 0.036 84

6-5541-001 Hatiakea Pump G Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/20/2017 06/23/2017 0.000 0.000

6-5125-007 Puunene SWF 1 Virgilio Viemes (County of Maui 05/24/2017 08/19/2017 6.367 0.236

Department of Environmental

Management, Solid Waste Division)
6-4727-013 Maalaea Surf Ryan Stutzman (Maalaea Surf 05/24/2017 08/22/2017 0.268 0.009

Resort Rental Pool LLC)
6^806-048 Kutiiwa Roy Silva (Aqua Engineers, Inc.) 05/25/2017 08/27/2017 0.000 0.000

6-5118-003 Piiholo Roy Silva (Aqua Engineers, Inc.) 05/25/2017 06/27/2017 0.000 0.000

6-5220-001 Haliimaile Roy Silva (Aqua Engineers, Inc.) 05/25/2017 06/27/2017 0.000 0.000

6-5938-002 Kapalua 1 Roy Silva (Aqua Engineers, Inc.) 05/25/2017 06/27/2017 11.081 0.326

6-5938-003 Kapalua 2 Roy Silva (Aqua Engineers, Inc.) 05/25/2017 06/27/2017 10.066 0.296

6-5938-004 Kapalua 3B Roy Silva (Aqua Engineers, Inc.) 05/25/2017 06/27/2017 0.000 0.000

6-3926-003 Wailea 8 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/26/2017 06/20/2017 0.002 0.000 731

6-4026-006 Wailea 7 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/26/2017 06/20/2017 9.367 0.360 795

6-4026-007 Wailea 6A Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/26/2017 06/20/2017 12.294 0.473 561

6-4126-002 Wailea 2 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/26/2017 06/20/2017 0.000 0.000

6-4126-003 Wailea 3 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/26/2017 08/23/2017 14.823 0.511 473

6-4226-012 Wailea 5 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/26/2017 06/23/2017 3.000 0.103 583

6-4226-013 Wailea 9 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc) 05/26/2017 06/23/2017 5.206 0.180 926

6-4226-014 Wailea 10 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/26/2017 06/23/2017 6.809 0.235 0

6-4026-004 Wailea 4 Mark Berry (Water Controls Inc.) 05/31/2017 06/23/2017 7.825 0.326 561

Water Level (ft msl)

2.92

2.00



Resource Management
^.\^rll:|iuu[ln: Sy-'-orn

Monthly Surface Water Gaging Data

Report Parameters

Dates.

Island.

HUC:

Gage:
Gage Reporter;

04/01/2017 - 04/30/2017

Maui

All

All

All

Gage ID

143

Gaqe Name

Lower Olowalu Ditch

Piiholo Water Treatment Facility

Kamoie Water Treatment Facility

Kaupo Village Water Tank Meter

Manawainui Stream Intake Gage

Manawainui Spring Intake Gage

Punahoa Spring Intake Gage

Waiu Spring Intake Gage

Kaiepa Gulch Intake Gage

Launiupoko

Kahoma

Kauaula

Upper Olowalu Ditch

South Waikapu Ditch at Reservoir 1

Waihee Ditch at Waikapu Stream

Reservoir #6 Intake at Waikapu

Stream

Everett Ditch at Vi^ikapu Stream

lao-Waikapu Ditch at Alu Street

lao-Maniania Ditch at lao Stream

Kama Ditch at lao Stream

North Waiehu Ditch at Waiehu

Stream

Waihee Ditch at Waiehu Stream

V\^ihee Ditch at Waihee Stream

Spreckels Ditch at Waihee Stream

Field #1 Intake Ditch at Waihee

Stream

Waihee Ditch at Field 63 (Hopoi)

Spreckels Ditch at Wailuku

Wailoa Ditch at Honopou

New Hamakua Ditch at Monopou

Gaqe Reporter

Lea Tamayose (West Maui Land Company. Inc.)

Tony Linder (Maui Department of Water Supply,

MDWS)

Tony Linder (Maui Department of Water Supply,

MDWS)

Robert Ferreira (Kaupo Ranch Ltd)

Robert Ferreira (Kaupo Ranch Ltd)

Robert Ferreira (Kaupo Ranch Ltd)

Robert Ferreira (Kaupo Ranch Ltd)

Robert Ferreira (Kaupo Ranch Ltd)

Robert Ferreira (Kaupo Ranch Ltd)

Lea Tamayose (West Maui Land Company, Inc.)

Lea Tamayose (West Maui Land Company, Inc.)

Lea Tamayose (West Maui Land Company, Inc.)

Avery Chumbley (Wailuku Water Company, LLC)

Avery Chumbley (Wailuku Water Company, LLC)

Avery Chumbley (Wailuku VNfater Company, LLC)

Avery Chumbley (Wailuku Water Company, LLC)

Avery Chumbley (Wailuku Water Company, LLC)

Avery Chumbley (Wailuku Water Company, LLC)

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Start Date

04/01/2016

End Date

04/30/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

Gage Method

Continuous

Continuous

Continuous

Continuous

Continuous

Continuous

Continuous

Continuous



Gage ID Gage Name Gage Reporter Start Date End Date Mgd Gage Method

35

36

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Lowrie Ditch at Honopou

Haiku Ditch at Honopou

Koolau Ditch at Nahiku

Koolau Ditch at Keanae

Spreckels Ditch at Haipuaena

Lowrie Ditch at Kailua

Wailoa Ditch at Opana

Kauhikoa Ditch at Maliko

Lowrie Ditch at Maliko

Haiku Ditch at Maliko

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

04/30/2017

0.278

1.300

0.000

0.000

3.671

0.000

19.005

0.770

0.657

2.000



esource Management
lnlo'i'yrit:o-i Mnr;, S/s'^orri

Monthly Surface Water Gaging Data

Report Parameters

Dates,

island.

HUC:

Gage:
Gage Reporter;

05/01/2017 -05/31/20r

Maui

All

All

All

Gage ID Gage Name

138 Pllholo Water Treatment Facility

139 Kamole Water Treatment Facility

130 Kaupo Village V\^ter Tank Meter

131 Manawainui Stream Intake Gage

132 Manawainui Spring Intake Gage

133 Punahoa Spring Intake Gage

134 Waiu Spring Intake Gage

135 Kalepa Gulch Intake Gage

1  South Waikapu Ditch at Reservoir 1

2  V\^ihee Ditch at Waikapu Stream

5  lao-Waikapu Ditch at Alu Street

6  lao-Maniania Ditch at lao Stream

10 Vlfeihee Ditch at Waihee Stream

11 Spreckels Ditch at Vi^ihee Stream

17 Waihee Ditch at Field 63 (Hopoi)

18 Spreckels Ditch at Wailuku

33 Wailoa Ditch at Honopou

34 New Hamakua Ditch at Honopou

35 Lowrie Ditch at Honopou

36 Haiku Ditch at Honopou

51 Koolau Ditch at Nahiku

52 Koolau Ditch at Keanae

53 Spreckels Ditch at Halpuaena

54 Lowrie Ditch at Kailua

55 Wailoa Ditch at Opana

Gage Reporter

Tony Linder (Maui Department of Water Supply,

MDWS)

Tony Linder (Maui Department of Water Supply,

MDWS)

Robert Ferreira (Kaupo Ranch Ltd)

Robert Ferreira (Kaupo Ranch Ltd)

Robert Ferreira (Kaupo Ranch Ltd)

Robert Ferreira (Kaupo Ranch Ltd)

Robert Ferreira (Kaupo Ranch Ltd)

Robert Ferreira (Kaupo Ranch Ltd)

Avery Chumbley (Wailuku Water Company. LLC)

Avery Chumbley (Wailuku Water Company, LLC)

Avery Chumbley (Wailuku Water Company, LLC)

Avery Chumbley (Wailuku Water Company, LLC)

Avery Chumbley (Wailuku Water Company, LLC)

Avery Chumbley (Wailuku Water Company, LLC)

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Gairet Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Start Date

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

05/01/2017

End Date

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

05/31/2017

Gage Method

Continuous

Continuous

Continuous

Continuous

Continuous

Continuous

Continuous

Continuous

Weir

Continuous

Continuous



Gage ID

56

57

58

Gage Name
Kauliikoa Ditch at Maliko

Lowrie Ditch at Maliko

Haiku Ditch at Maliko

Gage Reporter

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commerciai & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commercial & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Garret Hew (Hawaiian Commerciai & Sugar Co.

(HC&S))

Start Date End Date

05/01/2017 05/31/2017

05/01/2017 05/31/2017

05/01/2017 05/31/2017

Mqd

0.881

2.667

0.000

Gage Method


